

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20709-20711/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2008 in CA No. 1398/2008 & CA No. 1594/2008 & WP No. 2276/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PARINEETHA CHAUDHARY & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED HUSSAIN A.FURNITUREWALLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the High Court shall not insist on the pre-deposit of Rupees eight lakh while considering the writ Petition for admission.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master